Rapor No / Report No: LVD-183-84R1.0
Format No: F510_69_R1.0
CGS TEST HİZMETLERİ TEKNİK KONTROL VE BELGELENDİRME ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
Kayışdağı Mah. Gülçin Sok. No:2/2 Ataşehir İstanbul/TÜRKİYE
Page 1 / 24
CGS TEST HİZMETLERİ
TEKNİK KONTROL VE
BELGELENDİRME ANONİM

dependent on the surface
 N/A
 e) type designation, reference number or catalogue
number .................................................................. :
001 027 100012 00 00 P
 The following information shall be marked on the boxes and enclosures or provided
by the manufacturer on the smallest package unit or in the manufacturer’s
instructions which need not be provided with the product:
P
 g) +90 °C for boxes and enclosures classified
according to 7.2.1.3
 N/A
 h) the necessary information concerning the
openings (7.3.7)
 N/A
 i) the minimum temperature during installation for
boxes (according to 7.5.2 & 7.5.3)
 N/A
 j) the letter Ha or information for boxes and
enclosures (7.2.2.1)
 N/A
8.2 Marking is durable and easily legible  P
 Rubbing test 15 s with water and 15 s with petroleum
spirit
 P
 After the test: marking still legible  P
9 DIMENSIONS N/A
 Boxes and enclosures comply with the appropriate
standard sheets, if any ............................................... :
N/A
Rapor No / Report No: LVD-183-84R1.0
Format No: F510_69_R1.0
CGS TEST HİZMETLERİ TEKNİK KONTROL VE BELGELENDİRME ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
Kayışdağı Mah. Gülçin Sok. No:2/2 Ataşehir İstanbul/TÜRKİYE
Page 7 / 24
10 PROTECTION AGAINST ELECTRIC SHOCK P
 Boxes and enclosures assembled, equipped and
installed as for normal use in accordance with the
manufacturer's instructions: live parts are not
accessible.
 P
 Enclosures, tested with test probe 11 according to
IEC 61032 applied for 1 min with a force of 20 N
 P
 In addition, enclosures according to 7.1.1 and 7.1.3,
tested with test probe 11 according to IEC 61032
applied for 1 min with a force of 75 N to all places
except membranes or like, at (35 ± 2) °C.
 P
 The probe is applied to all places where yielding of
insulating material could impair the safety
with a force of 75 N except to membranes,
grommets and knock-outs or the like.
 P
 Knock-outs are tested according to 12.9.2.  P
11 PROVISION FOR EARTHING N/A
11.1 Boxes and enclosures with exposed conductive parts: N/A
 - provided with an earthing means of low
resistance